A.P.N. No.: | 002-053-09 |
R.P.T.T. | \$62.40 |
Escrow No.: | 01415-20358 |
Recording Requested By: |
Stewart Title |
Mail Tax Statements To: | Same as below |
When Recorded Mail To: |
Billy Frey |
PO Box 211 |
Carlin, NV 89822

DOC# 230964
02/26/2016 23:01PM
Official Record
Requested By
STEWART TITLE ELKO
Eureka County - NV

Sara Simmons - Recorder
Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$16.00
Recorded By LH RPTT: \$62.40
Book- 0588 Page- 0343

0230964

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Stuart G. Marsden, a single man

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Billy Frey and Theresa Frey, as husband and wife as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 2-25-16

Stuart G. Marsden

				Δ
State of Nevada)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(
County of Elko LAWDER) ss.)	:		\ \
This instrument was acknowled	daed before m	e on the 25 day	of February	20
By: Stuart G. Marsden	-9		~	
017	<i>A</i> .	3	888	
Signature: Notary Public ///19/a	uge_		NOTAL PARTIES	TREVIZO IY PUBLIC
	7019		My Commission	OF NEVADA Dipires: 11-09-19
			Certificate I	lo: 11-8321-10
•	,		/ /	
))	
			/ /	
		/ /		
		/ /		
\ \		\ \		
)]		
		//		
_				
)			
	/			
\ / /	/			

230964

Book: 588 02/26/2016 Page: 344 2 of 3

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 01415-20358

Lots 1 and 9, Block 41, of Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms Unit No. 1, according to the official map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, as File Number 34081.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, and all rights thereto, as reserved by Southern Pacific Land Company in deed recorded September 24, 1951, in Book 24 of Deeds at Page 168, Eureka County, Nevada.



STATE OF	NEVADA			DOC#	+ DV	-230	964
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM			02/2	6/2016	12:01	LPM	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)			Offi		Req	ord	
a) <u>002-05</u>	3-09			Requested STEWART 1	By FI TIF FII	κn	\ \
b)						ounty -	NV \
c)						Record	
d)	 -			Page: 1 of			6.00
·				Recorded B	By LH	PRTT: \$	62.40
2. Type of Pi		<u>د</u> ۱	Cinala Fam. Bee	FOR DECC	DDEDIC	ODTIONAL	LICE ONLY
· · —			Single Fam. Res.	Book:	NUCK 2	Page:	USE ONLY
	ondo/Twnhse o		2-4 Plex	Date of Red	cordina		
. — .	_	, —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:	ourding.		
g) 🔲 Ag	ricultural I	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes.	The same of the sa		
i) 🔲 Ot	her		·		7		
			/				
	e/Sale Price of					1	\$16,000.00
		ure On	ly (value of Proper	ty) (_		
Transfer T							\$16,000.00
•	erty Transfer Ta	ax Due					\$62.40
4. If Exempti				100		/	
	•	•	NRS 375.090, Se	ction			
b. Explai	n Reason for E	:xempti	on:	/ /			
E Destini Int.			- t d. 400		%		
5. Paπiai inti	erest Percentag	je bein	g transferred: 100		- %		
I ne unge	rsigned declare	es and a	acknowledges, und	der penalty o	r perjury,	pursuant (0) Hanis
information a	and IVKS 375.	≓rio, tri	nat the information supported by docu	provided is a	called upo	ine best of	ineli antiato the
information a	na bellet, and c	an be: Eudha	supported by docu ermore, the parties	nemation i	isəlleyəni	on to substi	arillate the
evemption o	r other determin	nation (of additional tax du	agree mar u	t in a nen:	alty of 10%	of the tax
due plus inte	rest at 1% per r	month	Pursuant to NRS	375 030 the	Buver and	d Seller sha	ali he
			idditional amount o			w	a b0
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	10,0.0						
	/ /			1 1			
Signature	, / '	N			Capacity 9	Grantor	
St	uart G. Marsdei	n 🔪		7 7			
		1		/ /			
	min)	No.					
Signature	Willy It				Capacity (Grantee	
Bil	ly Frey'	Total Control					
\$ELL	ER (GRANTOF	ON INICO	DMATION	BIIV	ED (CDAI	NTEEN INE	ORMATION
<u> </u>	(REQUI		MAIN	4011		EQUIRED)	
Print Name:	Stuart G. Mars			Print Name:			
Address:	92 McDaniel V		1	Address:	PO Box		
City:	Crescent Valle		/	City:	Carlin		
State: NV			39821	State: NV		Zip:	89822
						 ·	
COMPANY/P	ERSON REQU	<u>JESTIN</u>	IG RECORDING (ot seller	or buyer)	
Print Name:	Stewart Title C	compar		Escrow #:	01415-2	0358	
Address:	810 Idaho Stre	et					
City:	Elko			State: NV		Zip:	89801